1	Anna M. Barvir, SBN 268728		
2	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200		
3	Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444		
4	Fax: (562) 216-4445 Email: abarvir@michellawyers.com		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Petitioners		
6		RECEIVED VIA E-FILE	
7		1/11/2018 5:13 PM FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT By: C. Cogburn, Deputy	
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT O	F THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COU	NTY OF FRESNO	
10	SHERIFF CLAY PARKER, TEHAMA COUNTY SHERIFF; HERB BAUER	Case No. 10CECG02116	
11	SPORTING GOODS; CALIFORNIA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION	STIPULATION AND [ <i>PROPOSED</i> ] ORDER TO CONTINUE HEARING RE:	
12	FOUNDATION; ABLE'S SPORTING, INC.; RTG SPORTING COLLECTIBLES, LLC;	PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES ON APPEAL	
13	AND STEVEN STONECIPHER,		
14	Plaintiffs and Petitioners,	Judge:Jeffrey Y. HamiltonDept.:402	
15	vs.	Hearing Date: January 18, 2018 Hearing Time: 3:00 p.m.	
16	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; XAVIER BECERRA, in his official capacity as Attorney		
17	General for the State of California; THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE;		
18	and DOES 1-25,		
19	Defendants and Respondents.		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
26 27			
27 28			
20			
	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE HEARIN	1 IG RE: MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES	

1	TO THE HONORABLE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
2	The parties to the above-titled action, through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate and		
3	agree to the following:		
4	WHEREAS, the hearing for Plaintiffs and Petitioners Sheriff Clay Parker, Herb Bauer		
5	Sporting Goods, The CRPA Foundation, Inc., Able's Sporting, Inc., RTG Sporting Collectibles,		
6	LLC, and Steven Stonecipher's (collectively "Plaintiffs-Petitioners") motion for attorneys' fees on		
7	appeal is currently scheduled for January 18, 2018 at 3:00 p.m., per the Court's tentative ruling		
8	issued on January 9, 2018;		
9	WHEREAS, the attorney for Plaintiffs-Petitioners, Anna M. Barvir, is unavailable on		
10	January 18, 2018, due to an out-of-state deposition she is attending in a different matter;		
11	WHEREAS, the attorney for Plaintiffs-Petitioners, Anna M. Barvir, is also unavailable		
12	from January 19 to January 23, 2018, due to one out-of-state deposition and one deposition in		
13	northern California that she is attending in a different matter;		
14	WHEREAS, the attorney for Defendants-Respondents, is unavailable the following week		
15	due to various professional commitments.		
16	THEREFORE, the parties stipulate and agree to continue the hearing to either February 8,		
17	2018, or February 15, 2018, at 3:00 p.m., depending on the Court's preference, schedule, and		
18	availability.		
19	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
20	Dated: January 11, 2018 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
21	s/ Anna M. Barvir		
22	Anna M. Barvir Counsel for Plaintiffs-Petitioners		
23			
24	Dated: January 11, 2018XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California		
25	s/ George Waters*		
26	George Waters Counsel for Defendants-Respondents		
27			
28	*Counsel for Plaintiffs-Petitioners represents that counsel for Defendants-Respondents consents to the filing of this stipulation.		
	2		
	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE HEARING RE: MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES		

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
2	Pursuant to stipulation and good cause shown, it is hereby ordered that the hearing for	
3	Plaintiffs-Petitioners' motion for attorneys' fees on appeal is continued from January 18, 2018, to	
4	2018, at 3:00 p.m.	
5	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
6		
7	Dated: Honorable Judge Jeffery Y. Hamilton, Jr.	
8	Tonorable stage seriery 1. Hammon, sr.	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19 20		
20		
21 22		
22		
23 24		
2 <del>4</del> 25		
26		
20		
28		
-		
	3 STIPULATION TO CONTINUE HEARING RE: MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES	

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO	
3 4 5	I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, CA 90802	
6	On January 11, 2018, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:	
7	STIPULATION AND [ <i>PROPOSED</i> ] ORDER TO CONTINUE THE HEARING FOR PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES ON APPEAL	
<ul> <li>8</li> <li>9</li> <li>10</li> <li>11</li> <li>12</li> <li>13</li> <li>14</li> <li>15</li> <li>16</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>on the interested parties in this action by placing         <ul> <li>[] the original</li> <li>[x] a true and correct copy</li> </ul> </li> <li>thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:         <ul> <li>Mr. George Waters</li> <li>george.waters@doj.ca.gov</li> <li>Deputy Attorney General</li> <li>P.O. Box 944255</li> <li>Sacramento, CA 94244</li> </ul> </li> <li>X (<u>BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE</u>) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic transmission through OneLegal. Said transmission was reported and completed without error. Executed on January 11, 2018, at Long Beach, California</li> </ul>	
<ol> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> </ol>	(VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under the practice it would be deposited with a facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided for in accordance with ordinary business practices. Executed on, at Long Beach, California.	
22 23	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
23 24	(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this of this court at whose direction the service was made.	
25	Acees Deece	
26	$\int \frac{1}{LAURA PALMERIN}$	
27		
28		
	PROOF OF SERVICE	